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SNG	Opera	in	balet	Ljubljana
Datum	premiere:	26.	11.	1981,	SNG	Opera	in	balet	Ljubljana

Zasedba
Scenograf:	Marjan	Pliberšek	
Kostumograf:	Alenka	Bartl	
Koreografska	zasnova:	Jean	Coralli	
Koreograf:	Katarina	Obradović	
Scenarist:	Théophile	Gautier	
Dirigent:	Lovrenc	Arnič	
Korepetitor:	Nataša	Valant	
Korepetitor:	Alenka	Čibej	
Koncertni	mojster:	Majda	Jamšek	

Vloge:
Mateja	Rebolj	-	Giselle	-	alt.	
Maruša	Vidmar	-	Giselle	
Marija	Gregorc	-	Bertha	
Mijo	Basailović	-	Hilarion	-	alt.	
Vojko	Vidmar	-	Hilarion	-	alt.	
Mojmir	Lasan	-	Vojvoda	Albrecht	-	alt.	
Vojko	Vidmar	-	Vojvoda	Albrecht	-	alt.	
Franci	Ambrožič	-	Wilfried	-	alt.	
Miloš	Bajc	-	Wilfried	-	alt.	
Janez	Meglič	-	Courlandski	vojvoda	
Metka	Meša	-	Bathilde	
Jelena	Markovič	-	Pas	de	deux	
Danila	Švara	-	Pas	de	deux	
Judit	Muranyi	-	Pas	de	deux	
Mijo	Basailović	-	Pas	de	deux	
Gabor	Tasfi	-	Pas	de	deux	
Gyula	Zentai	-	Pas	de	deux	
Eva	Kovacs	-	Giselina	prijateljica	
Darinka	Lavrič	-	Giselina	prijateljica	
Tanja	Pušnik	-	Giselina	prijateljica	
Zsuzsa	Moldovan	-	Giselina	prijateljica	
Zinka	Vrlinič	-	Giselina	prijateljica	
Manica	Plausteiner	-	Giselina	prijateljica	
Mateja	Bučar	-	Vaško	dekle	
Helena	Grom	-	Vaško	dekle	
Suzana	Lasan	-	Vaško	dekle	
Zdenka	Kraševec	-	Vaško	dekle	
Judit	Muranyi	-	Vaško	dekle	
Irena	Založnik	-	Vaško	dekle	
Andreja	Hriberšek	-	Vaško	dekle	
Manica	Plausteiner	-	Vaško	dekle	
Miloš	Bajc	-	Vaški	fant	
Jure	Kolenc	-	Vaški	fant	
Ivo	Kosi	-	Vaški	fant	
Branko	Šrot	-	Vaški	fant	
Miklos	Ligeti	-	Vaški	fant	
Gabor	Tasfi	-	Vaški	fant	
Gyula	Zentai	-	Vaški	fant	
Zvone	Penko	-	Vaški	fant	
Matej	Selan	-	Vaški	fant	
Franci	Ambrožič	-	Vaški	fant	
Alenka	Šest	-	Myrtha	-	alt.	



Silvana	Urbanija	-	Myrtha	-	alt.	
Danila	Švara	-	Myrthina	spremljevalka	I	-	alt.	
Maruša	Vidmar	-	Myrthina	spremljevalka	I	-	alt.	
Metka	Meša	-	Myrthina	spremljevalka	II	-	alt.	
Eva	Kovacs	-	Myrthina	spremljevalka	II	-	alt.	
Mateja	Bučar	-	Vila	
Marija	Gregorc	-	Vila	
Helena	Grom	-	Vila	
Irena	Kloboves	-	Vila	
Darinka	Lavrič	-	Vila	
Suzana	Lasan	-	Vila	
Zsuzsa	Moldovan	-	Vila	
Judit	Muranyi	-	Vila	
Tatjana	Pušnik	-	Vila	
Elvira	Šivic	-	Vila	
Zinka	Vrlinič	-	Vila	
Mateja	Pučko	-	Vila	
Manica	Plausteiner	-	Vila	
Zdenka	Kraševec	-	Vila	
Irena	Založnik	-	Vila	
Andreja	Hriberšek	-	Vila	
Ljubica	Mavrič	-	Vila	

Opombe	in	statistika
Število	aktivnih	sezon:	1

Predstava	je	zaključena.

Gledališki	list:	GL	1981/82-3

Vse	ponovitve

Število	ponovitev:	9

Ponovitve	po	sezonah
1981/1982

Število	ponovitev:	9

Opombe:

Romantični	balet	v	2	dejanjih.	Scenarij,	na	temo	Heinricha	Heineja.	Gled.	list	št.	3.


